
Grove Park Association  
2020 - 2021 Officers  
 Contact Information 

www.groveparkhoajax.org 
 

Officer Title Name Address Home Phone Cell Phone Email Address 

President Matt Jones 7907 Jamaica Road N. n/a 904.718.8808 mdjones@live.com  
Vice President  Gary Dickinson 7306 Holiday Road South n/a 904.616.2066  gary.dickinson@jaxsheriff.org 

Treasurer Darryl Ott 1169 Jamaica Road    904.616.4152 darryl@dottbiz.com  
Secretary Antonia Hale 1131 Grove Park Blvd. n/a 912.441.2781 antonia.hale@comcast.net 

Director at Large Bruce Duggar 8176 Jamaica Road S. 904.725.1664 904.725.0905 duggar@earthlink.net 
Membership Gayle Moseley 1222 Jamaica Road East n/a 904.704.4098 gsmoseley@comcast.net 
Area Directors      

Area 1 Mary Jane McClary 1214 Jamaica Court 904.724.5828 904.386.0970 mjsleeps@bellsouth.net 
Area 1 Teresa Braddy 1311 Grove Park Blvd. 904.724.0449  Java1311@aol.com  
Area 2 Brent Marshall 1250 Catalina Road East  904.881.3712 habmarshall@gmail.com  
Area 2 Jeannette Strickland  1050 Martinique Road 904.721.0643   Jbs02@bellsouth.net 
Area 3 David Taylor 6911 Tonga Drive n/a 904.514.4163 dmt930@yahoo.com   
Area 3      

 

Neighborhood Watch Contact Info 

Area Captains Address Phone Number Email Address 

Gary Dickinson, Coordinator 7306 Holiday Road South  904.616.2066 c gary.dickinson@jaxsheriff.org 
 

 

Miscellaneous Contacts 

 Address Phone Number Email Address 

Gayle Moseley, Garden Club Pres.  1222 Jamaica Road East 904.704.4098 gsmoseley@comcast.net  

 

Clean up Volunteer Crew at the gates: 

 

Week 1~ Shannon Brinson | Week 2~ Roger Willi  |  Week 3~ McClary  |  Week 4~ Bruce Duggar  |  Week 5~ Fred Rinard & Debbie Gazaleh 
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